
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

January 2022      
Thurs 6 Jan               School Starts…. 

Fri 7 Jan                     Be A Rock Star for the Day- Dress up Day 

Mon 10 Jan                Reception and Year 1 Wildwood Morning 

Wed 12 Jan                Year 5 Swimming starts 

Mon 13 Jan                PTA Meeting- 7pm- all welcome    

Fri 14 Jan                   Gem, Reading and Maths Raffle Winner Assembly 

Mon 17 Jan                Pupil Perception questionnaire in school and sent home 

Mon 17 Jan                Year 2 and Year 5 Wildwood Morning 

Tues 25 Jan               Second Round of Antigen Testing- National Office of Statistics                   

Fri 28 Jan                   School reports to parents 

Mon 31 Jan                Year 6 Wildwood Morning 

Wed 2 Feb                 School Excellence Officer visiting school 

Mon 7 Feb                 Year 4 Wildwood Morning 

Fri 11 Feb                  Safer Internet Day- assembly and class activities 

Mon 14 Feb               Year 3 Wildwood Morning 

Fri 18 Feb                  Additional Bank Holiday 

Mon 21 Feb- Friday 25 February  HALF TERM 

Mon 28 Feb               School Starts…  

Mon 28 Feb                Year 2 Wildwood Morning 

Fri 4 March                 World Book Day 

Mon 7 March              Reception Wildwood Morning  

Mon 14 |March           Year 5 Wildwood Morning 

Mon 14 to Fri 18         Parents Evenings 

Fri 18 March               Comic Relief Day/Red Nose Day - £1- Non- School Uniform/ PJs Day 

Mon 21 March            Year 6 Thorpewoodlands Residential  

Thurs 24 March          Full Governing Body Meeting 

Mon 28 March            Science Week 

Mon 28 March            Year 1 Wildwood Morning 

Mon 28 March            House Point Winner Assembly 

Fri 8 April                   GEM Winner Assembly 

Fri 8 April                   Last Day of Term…….            
 

Spring News…  

A huge thank you to everyone! 
The last few weeks of the Autumn term were quite a task but we got through it. Thank you for being so 
patient as we waited for clarification of our “Level” status from County and then your understanding as we 
changed routines and procedures to follow the guidance and keep everyone safe.  
 

Communication for quick Covid updates 
Any communication on positive cases and testing requests will be sent immediately through ParentMail text 
and any updated guidance will be sent Via ParentMail email and added to the school’s news blog. 
To notify the school of any positive cases please use the contact form on the school website, email the 
school (ad.trimleystmartin.p@talk21.com) or send a message via Tapestry/Seesaw to the class teacher.  

 
School starts back on Thursday 6th January 2022.  

 We will operate in class bubbles until Friday 21st January 

 Gates will open as normal from 8.45am (unlocked from 8.30am) 
 Gates will open at 3.00pm for normal 3.30pm pick ups 

 For drop offs and pick up we use the following doors: 
 Reception children- Reception door via the main playground 

 Y1- Key stage 1 entrance via the main playground 

 Y2- Key stage 2 toilet entrance via the main playground 

 Y3 children- blue door- ramped door via the side playground  
 Y4 children- blue door- stepped door via the side playground 

 Y5 and Y6 children- blue door- main playground 
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Details for World Book Day to follow 



 

 

 

 


